Model 315/ (UC Ice Maker) Parts Lists

SECTION 6

PARTS LISTS &
EXPLODED VIEWS



Parts Lists

Model 315 (UC Ice Maker)

®

O©CoO~NOOOPAWN-=-

10
11
12

A28861023
02386701
03381401
13082801
13093501
A37814001
03381301
02385701
13093601
A37886021
02386601
03381801

Description

Cabinet/Shell

Support, Hinge Mount
Screw, #8-32X3/8 Fill Hd (8)
Gasket, Decor Trim

Seal, Bin (EPS Sheet)
Face Plate, Upper Cabinet
Screw, #10-24X5/8 Hd (4)
Trim Ring, Bin

Gasket, Door

Door

Hinge, Top RH / Bottom LH
Screw, #10-24X1/2 (10)

#3757320 - Revision B - August, 2005

6-2

CABINET

Part #

02385901
02385902
A37854001
03163803
A37822001
02386602
A37855001
02385801
A37819021
03381701
03141807
A37815001
03381601
02224302
03140407
A37858001
03141908
02270101
03140408
A29102001
03143100
03160801
12163807
A26787001
08066401
02398801

Description

Cover, Upper Hinge/Door, RH
Cover, Upper Hinge/Door, LH
Bracket, Panel Mount Top
Screw, #8-32X3/8 (2)
Bracket, Panel Mount

Hinge, Top LH / Bottom RH
Bracket, Panel Mount Bottom
Knob, Bin Thermostat
Control Panel Assy

Dual Lock Fastener (2)
Screw, #10-24X1/2 Flat Hd(4)
Face Plate, Lower Cabinet
Screw, #8X1/2 Black (2)
Kickplate

Screw, #6 (3)

Panel, Inner Control Access
Screw, A B Flat Hd (2)
Spacer (1)

Screw, Thread Forming (9)
Rear Panel

Screw, #10 (6)

Leveler Leg (4)

Power Cord

Insulation (in bag)

Scoop

Filler, Kickplate



Model 3151 (UC Ice Maker)

Parts Lists

© 00 ~NO O,

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17a
17b
17c
18
19
20
21

02227401
13067401
A34816001
02348920

A36699020
13089901
13067416
13067415
13067415
02177502
02053401
02171900
A30625001
13068700
03140414
03142204
A36930020
02332301
13061713
03139405
12256903
12256902
12256901
02349001

Description
Platen Cover

Tube (Requires 37")

Bin Thermostat Bracket
Evaporator (Does NOT
include accumulator & tubing)
Evaporator Assy, Complete
Reservoir Drain hose

Tube, 5/8" (Requires 4-1/4")
Tube, 1/2" ( Requires 3-1/2")
Tube 1/2" ( Requires 3-5/8")
Clamp (2)

Clamp (4)

Fan Blade

Spray Pump

Gasket

Screw (2)

Speed Nut (2)

Bin Assembly

Drain fitting (foamed in bin)
O-Ring

Pal nut

Clip, Hot Gas Valve

Coil, Hot Gas Valve

Hot Gas Valve Body

Drier

6-3

MAJOR ASSEMBLIES

38 Not shown:
Pump Wire
Harness
—28
/34
33
@ %\ /
29,
30,
/)
25
36
]
Item # Part # Description
22 A27028001 Tube Holder
23 A27027001 Copper Inlet
24 02172701 Clamp
25 A36892020 Drain Pump Kit, Complete
(To convert gravity drain
model to drain pump model.)
26 12250321 Drain Pump Only
Drain Pump Kit Service Parts
27 02353201 Impeller & housing kit
28 02336901 Inlet hose
29 02352201 Elbow
30 02337401 Check Valve
31 13061708 O-Ring
32 11050401 Pressure Switch
33 05059101 Hose, Pressure Sense
34 02340601 Barb Connector
35 02281411 Clamp, Plastic Hose
36  A36746001 Bracket, Pump
37  A37334001 Discharge hose
38 12258001 Wire Harness, Pump

#3757320 - Revision B - August, 2005




Parts Lists Model 3151 (UC Ice Maker)
CONDENSING UNIT
ltem # Part # Description ltem # Part # Description
1 03140408 Screw (4) 11 18875210 Spacer
2 18371001 Fan Blade 12 18875211 Nut
3 A28798001 Fan Motor Bracket 13 18875212 Screw
4 12239601 Fan Motor 14 12121310 Bushing
5 02287101 Fan Shroud 15 13060900 Gasket ( Req. 14-1/2")
6 18372901 Condenser 16 18877621 Compressor, Complete
7 18470028 Grommet 17 03153101 Screw (4)
8 03160801 Leg Leveler 18  A37732001 Top Base Plate
9 02249701 Clip 19  A28921001 Bottom Base Plate
10  A29015001 Bracket

#3757320 - Revision B - August, 2005

6-4



Model 3151 (UC Ice Maker) Parts Lists
RESERVOIR
.
13

No bk~ OWN -

02247921
A24155001
03140416
02184100
A09543000
02184000
A22518000

Description

Curtain

Curtain Stiffener
Screw

Nozzle

Spinner

Jet Base

Cube Chute

6-5

13061708
02270401
05059301
13061701
02192301
A22532000

#3757320 - Revision B - August, 2005

Description
O-Ring

Spray Bar Assy
SS Nipple
O-Ring

Bin Insert

Bin Insert Assy




Parts Lists Model 3151 (UC Ice Maker)
CONTROL BOX
Item # Part # Description Item # Part # Description
1 A25981001 Terminal board 7 12121312 Bushing
2 03140307 Screw 8 03140317 Screw
3 12198021 Timer and Switch 9 02224206 Spacer
4 11050321 Cube Size Control 10 02224205 Spacer
5 11040721 Bin Level Control 11 03140317 Screw
6 12290721 Water Valve (includes fittings) 12 12121304 Bushing
12241031 Coil only for above valve 13 03163802 Screw

#3757320 - Revision B - August, 2005

6-6



Model 3151 (UC Ice Maker)

Parts Lists

COMPRESSOR

ONO AP WN -~

18877621
18877651
18877652
18877654
02349001
18470028
03140708
03160000

Description

Compressor, Complete (Includes all parts listed below)

Relay
Overload
Cover

High-Side Filter-Drier

Grommet

Washer, 3/8”

Clip

6-7

#3757320 - Revision B - August, 2005




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


